Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 784 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$3/15/11	
2	88th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2011		SENATE BILL 326
4			
5	•	nang, Irvin, Laverty, G. Jeffress, J. Jeffress, Ma	dison, Salmon, Fletcher,
6	Elliott, Teague, J. Taylor, L. Che	esterfield, Crumbly, D. Wyatt, J. Key	
7		East Ass Ast To Do Estitled	
8		For An Act To Be Entitled	
9		EQUIRE THE CHILD ABUSE HOTLINE TO A	.CCEPT
10		INJURY TO A CHILD'S INTELLECTUAL,	
11	EMOTIONAL, O	OR PSYCHOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT FROM A	L.
12	GUIDANCE COU	JNSELOR LICENSED AS A TEACHER; AND	FOR
13	OTHER PURPOS	GES.	
14			
15			
16		Subtitle	
17	AN ACT	TO REQUIRE THE CHILD ABUSE HOTLINE	
18	TO ACCI	EPT REPORTS OF INJURY TO A CHILD'S	
19	INTELLE	ECTUAL, EMOTIONAL, OR PSYCHOLOGICAI	
20	DEVELO	PMENT FROM A GUIDANCE COUNSELOR	
21	LICENSE	ED AS A TEACHER.	
22			
23			
24	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GEN	NERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKA	NSAS:
25			
26	SECTION 1. Arkans	sas Code § 12-18-308 is amended to	read as follows:
27	12-18-308. Report	s of injury to a child's intellect	ual, emotional, or
28	psychological developmen	nt.	
29	The Child Abuse Ho	otline shall accept a report of inj	ury to a child's
30	intellectual, emotional,	or psychological development as e	videnced by
31	observable and substanti	al impairment of the child's abili	ty to function
32	within the child's norma	al range of performance and behavio	or only if the
33	reporter is:		
34	(1) A medic	cal or mental health professional;	
35	<u>(2) A schoo</u>	ol counselor, if the child did not	disclose to the
36	teacher;		

As Engrossed: S3/15/11 SB326

1	(2)(3) A teacher; or
2	$\frac{(3)}{(4)}$ A day care center worker.
3	
4	/s/P. Malone
5	
6	
7	APPROVED: 03/30/2011
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	